CONTENTS

The Diffusion of Participatory Budgeting: An
Introduction to this Volume—With an Intermezzo by
Tarso Genro, the Mayor of Porto Alegre Between 1992
and 1996

Michiel S. de Vries, Juraj Nemec, David Spadek, and

Tarso Genro

Participatory Budgeting in Germany: Increasing
Transparency in Times of Fiscal Stress
Janina Apostolou and Martina Eckardt

Participatory Budgeting in Italy: A Phoenix Rising
from the Ashes
Francesco Badia

Participatory Budgeting in Sweden
Iwona Sobis

Participatory Budgeting in Belarus
Yuri V. Krivorotko and Dmitriy V. Sokol

Participatory Budgeting in Croatia: A Mixed Bag of
Good, Bad, and Indifferent
Jasmina Dzinic

27

47

63

89

113



vi

10

11

12

13

14

15

CONTENTS

Project-Oriented Participatory Budgeting in the Czech
Republic
Lucie Sedmihradska, Soiia Kukuckova, and Eduard Bako§

The Beginning of a Beautiful Friendship? Participatory
Budgeting in Hungary
Péter Klotz

Participatory Budgeting in Poland
Artur Roland Koztowski and Arnold Bernaciak

Participatory Budgeting in Romania
Emil Boc and Dan-Tudor Lazir

Participatory (Initiative) Budgeting in the Russian
Federation
Mstislav Afanasiev and Nataliya Shash

Participatory Budgeting in Serbia
Milo§ Milosavljevié, Zeljko Spaseni¢, and Sladana Benkovié

Participatory Budgeting in Slovakia: Recent
Development, Present State, and Interesting Cases
Miria Murray Svidrofiovd and Daniel Klimovsky

Participatory Budgeting in Slovenia
Maja Klun and JoZe Bencina

Unraveled Practices of Participatory Budgeting in
European Democracies
Juraj Nemec, David Spaek, and Michiel S. de Vries

Index

131

149

163

187

229

247

271

287

315



