CONTENTS

1	The Diffusion of Participatory Budgeting: An Introduction to this Volume—With an Intermezzo by Tarso Genro, the Mayor of Porto Alegre Between 1992 and 1996 Michiel S. de Vries, Juraj Nemec, David Špaček, and Tarso Genro	1
2	Participatory Budgeting in Germany: Increasing Transparency in Times of Fiscal Stress Janina Apostolou and Martina Eckardt	27
3	Participatory Budgeting in Italy: A Phoenix Rising from the Ashes Francesco Badia	47
4	Participatory Budgeting in Sweden Iwona Sobis	63
5	Participatory Budgeting in Belarus Yuri V. Krivorotko and Dmitriy V. Sokol	89
6	Participatory Budgeting in Croatia: A Mixed Bag of Good, Bad, and Indifferent Jasmina Džinić	113

7	Project-Oriented Participatory Budgeting in the Czech Republic	131
	Lucie Sedmihradská, Soňa Kukučková, and Eduard Bakoš	
8	The Beginning of a Beautiful Friendship? Participatory Budgeting in Hungary Péter Klotz	149
9	Participatory Budgeting in Poland Artur Roland Kozłowski and Arnold Bernaciak	163
10	Participatory Budgeting in Romania Emil Boc and Dan-Tudor Lazăr	187
11	Participatory (Initiative) Budgeting in the Russian Federation Mstislav Afanasiev and Nataliya Shash	205
12	Participatory Budgeting in Serbia Miloš Milosavljević, Željko Spasenić, and Slađana Benković	229
13	Participatory Budgeting in Slovakia: Recent Development, Present State, and Interesting Cases Mária Murray Svidroňová and Daniel Klimovský	247
14	Participatory Budgeting in Slovenia Maja Klun and Jože Benčina	271
15	Unraveled Practices of Participatory Budgeting in European Democracies Juraj Nemec, David Špaček, and Michiel S. de Vries	287
Index		315